BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION							
NAME: MATSUBAYASHI, Kanidai							
HOME ADDRESS: 2225 Dundas St., Vancouver, B. C. REGISTRATION NUMBER 00877 SEX: Male AGE: 45 OCCUPATION: Books Bookkeeper							
						(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by y partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	ourself or in
						EMPLOYER: Tanaka & Co. Ltd., 193 E. Hastings St., Vancouver, B. C.	
MARRIED?Yes							
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Shi geko 1944							
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 2225 Dundas St., Vancouver, B. C.							
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Yorko (F) Mickey (M)							
	11						
	1						
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 2225 Dundes St., Vencouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 14; 12; yrs.							
I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None							
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None							
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None							
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None							
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)							
None							
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None							

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. None
REST IN, OR	E THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTER
	auoli
	RSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	Dundaga St., Vandouver, B. C.
Tota evoda	t of Books of Knowledge, kitchen utensils, chinamare - all of
	and, to chesterfield suite, kitchen table and 6 chairs, 1 dining
FPECTS	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL E
	IENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	NEM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	PACK PACK
	-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	TE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
	.Stab of biag Atnom Tag Ob
	TICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	- Jobo ma)
	DEORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: J. Hord, 455 Powell St., Vencour
- 0 % 40	
	DLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: J. Hord., 455 Powell St., Vencour
	ATION AND DESCRIPTION: 8 room frame dwelling at 2225 Dunda
	ATION AND DESCRIPTION: 8 room frame dwelling at 2225 Dunda
	ATION AND DESCRIPTION: 8 room frame dwelling at 2225 Dunda
	ATION AND DESCRIPTION: 8 room frame dwelling at 2225 Dunda
	DIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: J. How, 453 Pose 11 St. Vencour ATION AND DESCRIPTION: 8 TOOR Traine Are 11 ing at 2225 Dunder ENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPRED
	DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTION. 8 TOOM Trame dwelling at 2225 Punder ENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED. AND AND STATE CROPS SOWN. None.
	DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTION: 8 TOOM TRAME AWAILING AT 2225 Dands ENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED AND AND STATE CROPS SOWN. None.

INFORMATION FROM R.O.M.P.

DATE_28/4/43

	Age Sept. 25/1895 Male Female (Check)
stration Bo. 00877	
	s St., Vancouver, B.C.
mer Address3225 Dunds	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
te Evacuated 3/7/42	
Present Address _6locan	Name of Wife Takenaya, Snigeko #05651
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Husband Deceased Deceased
Name of Mother Deceased	16 Nobuko(F) 17/11/25 Mickey Carlton(N) 12
Names of Worlko(F) 15	Registered with Gustodien Tyes or
A Mc-	Tanaka & Co.,
Additional Information	Bookkeeper for T. Tanaka & Co., Bookkeeper for T. Tanaka & Co., City Rastings St., City

#11e No. 1351

Feb. 25/47

RE: Kanichi MATSUBAYASHI, Reg. No. 00877

This file reveals that Anichi MATSUBAYASHI owned no real property in any protected area of B.C. He did carry fire insurance of \$1500.00 on his furniture with the Michigan Fire Insurance, but his wife advised us that this policy had been allowed to lapse in 1943.

CHATTELS: Mr. MATSUBAYASHI made his declaration to the "ustodian onApril 2/42 and was evacuated on July 3/42. He declared chattels as shown on the "hattel Schedule. The Schedule also shows chattels declared by Mrs. MATSUBAYASHI.

Certain articles were not found by the Custodian as shown on the Schedule. These may have been included in shipments which were made by Mr. IWASAKI and Mr. Young from this address to various Sapanese. No record was kept of these shipments so we are unable to do any checking in this respect.

Some boxes (no definite number given by Mr. Spain), were shipped at the request of Mr. MATSUBAYASHI to the Silk-o-Lina Mtd. at Calgary. It would appear that these consisted mostly of chinaware, glassware and books.

The balance of the chattels found by the Custodian were sold at auction for the net sum of \$317.15 and this sum credited to the account of MATSUBAYASHI with this office.

MONEYS The account of MATSUBAYASHI was credited with the sum of \$8.36, being a RECEIVABLE: refund of 1% wage deductions for the first six months of 1941. A Custodian cheque for this sum was remitted to him on Dec. 31/43.

LIFE He declared a life insurance policy in the sum of \$2000.00 with the Sun INSURANCE: Life Insurance Co. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

In his letter of May 2/44 MATSUBAYASHI requested that after the furniture had been disposed of, we pay the sum of \$5.00 to Mr. Young for his trouble in looking after goods at the Continental Daily News. Custodian cheque for this sum was sent to Mr. Young on June 13/45 and this sum was deducted from the credit of MATSUBAYASHI with this office.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Feb. 25/47

LBM:

L. McKinnon

Kanichi MATSUBAYASHI, Registration No. 00877, A - 11, Bay Farm, Slocan City, B. C.

May 2nd, 1944,

Mr. Geo. B. Spain.
Protection Department,
Office of Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Referred

Dear Sire

Re: File No. 1351 - Kanichi MATSUBAYASHI.

Received your kind litter of 9th, Nerch with many thanks. After thinking it over I decided to dispose of the following articles which are stored at Tairiku Nippo Sha, 215 Fast Cordova Street, Vancouver, R. C. Please dispose of them the way you think is best.

1 Kom Blens and stool (In 2nd floor.)

1 Condition store

2 Hardens S

1 Plant stand. V

1 Sect. Decommond decomps

2 Bed and spring.

6 sets. Curtain and rods.

8 Blinds.

1 Card table.

There may be some other articles that bear my tag, which are not in the box, kindly dispose of them in the same way as indicated above.

T want you to send following boxes by freight collect, to SITE-0-LIMA Ltd.,

119 - 8th Ave. West,

Calcary, Alta.,

at your earliest conveniences.

Kant chi Matsubayashi, 4-11, Bay Parm, Slocan City, B. C.

March 4th, 1964.

on. GNO. B. BPAIN, Protection Department, the Sustodian Office, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vencouver, B. C.

EVACUATION SECTION

Rec'd MAR 8 1944--File No. /35/
Ans.

Referred / Ans.

Bear Sir:

Rot Personal property of K. Mataubayaabi. (Reas 100877)

which are stored at Pairiku Nippo Sha Ltd., (The Continental Daily News.) 213 Best Cordova Street, Vancouver, B. C.

indicated as possible and remit me at your earliest convenience. If however, the price be very much lower than the price indicated manufiplease let me know before decide on it's cale.

Pes. Dining room set...... Sele price \$100.00

I have written to Mr. Albert H. Young to said building.

and prompt attention. You in anticipation of your kind

I remain.

Yours truly,

thetenbayash.

RE: Mr. and Mrs. Kanlent MATSUBAYASSI Meg. Nos.00877 & 97671

BE: Mr. and dre. Mar. 10877 & 05651				
DECLARED by Mrs. MATSUBAYASHI on May 19/42 at the Continental DECLARED 213 & Conton Stan	REMOVED from 213 L.Cordova by Custodian, but sold in name of Mr.MATSUBAYASHI	OTHER SOLD DISPOSITION.		
9 piece dining room muite 1 small stove 1 limelsumm 1 Kerm piece and stool 1 bitomen cabinet 1 set bareau and dresser:	relnut dining table, buffete cabinet and 6 chairs 1 round bester 5 linoleums Lara piano and stool wooden cabinet 2 dressers gramethore	Mar.14/45		
1 practiphone Girlie and boys: feativel dolls chinamare and trays 1 ten set chinamare) In his letter of May 2/44) ship the following to the) at Calgary:			
pilver tea set gilvervare a tensis cupe gut flacture a glassware chiramire phonograph records pictures and frames hiddhist unticles aluminum ware 1 set Forid books (10) 2 det Dook of Anceledge (20) Ros 6 5 7 combaining various n Ros 90 combaining 2 sets of do movels	included in this ships	hey are numbered ter dated March 6/45 [ATSUBAYASSI that these the Silk-o-Lits Mtd. 1. Mr. Spain does not ar of boxes and there is a since these boxes However i believe would likely be		
2 chandellers - these would li 2 mets of draperies and rods 1 plant stand 1 gus plats double burner 1 bed with spring and satures 8 mets of curtains and rods 6 window blinds 1 box degreeal (100 lbs) 1 galvenized copper stove 1 galvenized copper stove for	by the Gustodian. shipments from this warious Japanese by Young, who had the No record was kept so it is impossible	place were made to . Mr. IWABAKI and Mr. Move to the building. of the shipments made to enset.		
kitchen utensils	l iron pot and pan - curtain stratcher Some probably included in sh	Mar.14/45 ipment to Calgory.		
tatra articles declared by Art MARSUBATASHI on Apr.2/42 Existen table and 5 chairs) 1 Subtyped table 1 card table chesterfield suite)	not found by Custodian so may ha included in shipments of which w	ve been e have no record.		

DESCRIBED in letter of New 2/64

miting dack floor politics - sold at suction Mar. 14/45 - sold at suction *

All the chattels as shown above were sold for the net sum of \$317.15 and this sum credited to the account of ar. MATSUBAYASRI.

The above Schedule is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Pob. 25/47

LENT L. Gardina

RECEASED OF R Pile Yes 1351 Jun 21, 1945, The File Mr. C. L. Spein the State of the s Attore than 123-22 to continue the The third tenthelians in the proposal bility for anything stores and the third tenthelians. Subsect was decorated to the control of the decorated to the tenthelian and the decorated tenthelian and the decorated tenthelians and the decorated tenthelians. The tenthelian and the decorated tenthelians are the decorated to the decorated tenthelians and the decorated tenthelians are the decorated tenthelians. It is not and the decorated tenthelians are the decorated tenthelians and tenthelians are the decorated tenthelians. The decorated tenthelians are the decorated tenthelians are the decorated tenthelians. The decorated tenthelians are the decorated tenthelians are the decorated tenthelians. no & Lyrain

The following chattels were sold by public

enortion at one position, the property and the latter

tound freator V

Cotal
Less Expenses: (Auctionecr's Feet \$ 1.00
Loss Expenses: (Advertisings 0.20
(Hovings 1.51

Wet Proceeds Gredited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills
Entracted from Austioneering List No. Vencouver 46.
Remarks.

The following chattels were sold by public exciton at 192 Powell St., Vancouver, B. C. on March 14, 1945.

Iron pot and yan Y	4 1.0
Turancar V	6.00
Sure plans wil escal	16.0
- Talkout dinter table, buffet, subinet & 6 chairs V	100 M
Cartala strutuber v	1949
-3 holls literious V	178
- Though polition /	2473
- Ratio hado doets 🗸	2.03

Tess Expenses: (Advertisings 7.76 (Movings 26.47

But Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Ur. Wills
Extracted from Austioneering List No. Fancouver 42.
Henerks.

C September 25th, 1942 OSLICE OF THE CUSTODIAN Mr. Kanichi Matsubayashi, Registration No. 00877, Slocan, B. C. Dear Sirt-In your registration with the Custodian on April 2nd you declared furniture and personal property at 2225 Dundas Street, Vancouver. We did not hear from you at the time of your departure but in the meantime have been informed that you sold or otherwise disposed of your chattels. If this is the case, please sign and return the attached copy of this letter for our records. At the same time we assume that you have no chattels in the protected area of British Columbia requiring our protection. Yours truly, Geo. B. Spain Protection Department Signed that aubayarting. Enc. GBS: IF

LINELLY SURFARY

Tile Healigh

Van-25/47

HET EARLShi MATSUBAYASHI, Leg No. 00877

Dr. WCHIPA Ciled a close against MATSUBAYASHI in the son of \$35.50, but this close to establishing

There are no other claims on file. There are no claims on the file of

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information

os file. Feb. 25/47

DAIGNESS STREET